U.S. PTO 11/901382

09/16/2007

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

[] Yes

10-23-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103455429 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the appendence organial documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cressi-Sub S.p.A. Carlos Alberto GODOY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Address: 501, Via G. Adamoli

ITALY

16165 Genova

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Execution Date: July 5, 2007

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Merger

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 15, 2007

A. Patent Application No(s).:

[X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

() Other:

B. Patent No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq.

Internal Address: POLLACK, P.C.

Street Address: 132 East 43rd Street, Suite 760

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017

Our Ref.: 1014.1085

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

[] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature.

the original document.

Grant E. Pollack Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 020014 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dellar (\$1.00) and all the left of the lef
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Carlos Alberto Godoy</u> of
Via Montani, 3 - 16148 Genova - Italy hereby sell, assign and transfer to CRESSI-SUB S.p.A. of Via Adamoli, 501 - 16165 Genova -
CRESSI-SUB S.p.A. of Via Adamoli, 501 - 16165 Genova - Italy , as Assignee, and his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
the entire right, title and interest in and to certain Inventions relating to A SPACE-SAVING SCUBA DIVING MASK
, set forth in an Application for Letters Patent executed by the undersigned concurrently
herewith in the United States of America and in any and all Foreign Countries, and all of the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
I request that any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions be issued to said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as he/she/it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at his/her/its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions in any and all Countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any Application for Letters Patent or other form of protection for said Inventions filed by him/her/it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all Foreign Countries, pursuant to International Treaty, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any Country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all Foreign Countries, pursuant to International Treaty.
I covenant with said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any Assignment, Grant, Mortgage, License or other Agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Date: July 5, 2007 Carlos Alberto Codoy

PATENT REEL: 020014 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 09/16/2007